THE DATASHEET OF
PSM4-152M-20T0
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SM1
our family of surface mount
filters is designed to provide

SM2
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . X5R  100,000 pF
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . X5R -55 to +85˚C
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . .X XX5R   +/- 20%
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SM3
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Three Terminal Chips
Selection Guide
Bold Letter = High Current Applications -* = Denotes Packaging Style. Replace with T for Tape and Reel or B for Bulk
† = Temperature Characteristic is +30/-80%
Rated Rated IR DC
Body Capacitance Capacitance Temp. Voltage Current (Megohms Resistance Operating
Part Number Size (in picofarad) Tolerance Charact. (Volts DC) (Amps DC) Min.) (ohm Max.) Temp.
SF0603C220SBNB-* 0603 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C470SBNB-* 0603 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C101SBNB-* 0603 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C221SBNB-* 0603 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X471SBNB-* 0603 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X102SBNB-* 0603 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X222SBNB-* 0603 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X223SANC-* 0603 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 25 0.5 10,000 0.15 -55/+125°C
SF0805C220SBNC-* 0805 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C470SBNC-* 0805 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C101SBNC-* 0805 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C221SBNC-* 0805 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X471SBNC-* 0805 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X102SBNC-* 0805 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X222SBNC-* 0805 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X223SBND-* 0805 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 1.0 10,000 0.08 -55/+125°C
SF1205C220SBNB-* 1205 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C470SBNB-* 1205 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C101SBNB-* 1205 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C221SBNB-* 1205 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X471SBNB-* 1205 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X102SBNB-* 1205 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X222SBNB-* 1205 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X223SBNB-* 1205 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X473SBND-* 1205 47,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 1.0 5,000 0.08 -55/+125°C
SF1806C220SDNB-* 1806 22 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C470SDNB-* 1806 47 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C101SDNB-* 1806 100 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C221SDNB-* 1806 220 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C471SDNB-* 1806 470 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X102SDNB-* 1806 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X222SDNB-* 1806 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X103SDNB-* 1806 10,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X223SDNB-* 1806 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
2 AMP FILTER
SF1806Y224ZBNE-* 1806 220,000 +80/-20% Y5V † 50 2.0 1,000 0.04 -25/+85°C
SF0603R104MAND-* 0603 100,000 +/- 20% X5R 25 1.0 10,000 0.08 -55/+85°C
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Three Terminal Chips

Style/ Length Width Width to End to End to Center to Center Indexing Indexing Overall Tape
Size A B W F E C C1 C2 D1 T (Max.) T1 (Max.)
0.039 0.075 0.315 0.138 0.069 0.157 0.079 0.157  0.059 0.043 0.039
SF0603 +/-0.00? +/-0.00? +/-0.012 +/-0.002 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.008 +0.004/-0
(1.0 +/-0.?) (1.9+/-0.?) (8.0 +/-0.3) (3.5 +/-0.05) (1.75 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (2.0 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (1.5 +0.1/-0) (1.1) (1.0)
0.064 0.091 0.315 0.138 0.069 0.157 0.079 0.157  0.059 0.043 0.039
SF0805 +/-0.008 +/-0.008 +/-0.012 +/-0.002 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.008 +0.004/-0
(1.62 +/-0.2) (2.3 +/-0.2) (8.0 +/-0.3) (3.5 +/-0.05) (1.75 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (2.0 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (1.5 +0.1/-0) (1.1) (1.0)
0.067 0.138 0.315 0.138 0.069 0.157 0.079 0.157 0.059 0.043 0.039
SF1205 +/-0.008 +/-0.008 +/-0.012 +/-0.002 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.008 +0.004/-0
(1.70 +/-0.2) (3.5 +/-0.2) (8.0 +/-0.3) (3.5 +/-0.05) (1.75 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (2.0 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (1.5 +0.1/-0) (1.1) (1.0)
Body Style/Size Diameter (Max.) Width (Max.)
SF0603 7.00 (180) 0.46 (11.5)
SF0805 7.00 (180) 0.46 (11.5)
SF1205 7.00 (180) 0.46 (11.5)
SF1806 7.00 (180) 0.61 (11.5)
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SM8
Surface Mount Filter Arrays

.4
)
.0
39
 (1
.0
)
.023 (0.6)
.102 (2.6)
Circuit Schematic
Dimensions
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Specifications
Insertion Loss
50 VDC
SA1206C220 22
SA1206C470 47
SA1206C101 100
SA1206C221 0.3A DC 10,000 MΩ 0.3Ω max. -55/+125˚C 220
SA1206R471 min. 470
SA1206R102 1,000
SA1206R222 2,200
SA1206R223 25 VDC 22,000
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SM9
Surface Mount Filter Arrays

SA Tape and Reel Packaging
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Ordering Information
Temperature
Characteristics
C +/- 30 ppm/˚C
R +/- 15%
U -750 +/- 120
ppm/˚C
Style
SA Series
CapacitanceSize
1206
Capacitance
tolerance
M = ± 20%
Packaging
T - Tape and reel
4,000 pc/reel
B - Bulk pack
1,000 pcs/bag
22 pF
47 pF
100 pF
220 pF
470 pF
1,000 pF
2,200 pF
22,000 pF
Termination
N = Ni Barrier
Solder Plated
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
A = 25
B = 50
SA 1206 C 220 M B N B
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
PMS 279 neg. Black neg.
Surface Mount Low Pass Filters
MSM, SSM, RSM & PSM Series
SSM - Square Surface Mount Filters
RSM - Round Surface Mount Filters
PSM - Power Surface Mount Filters
MSM - Miniature Surface Mount Chip Capacitors
The MSM series filters feature high temperature construction and have
current ratings up to 10 Amps. The filter chips will hardly allow residual
inductance and the self-resonant frequency extends to the microwave
band. Applications include telecommunication equipment, computer
and peripheral equipment and digital AV equipment, medical equipment,
DC power supply lines.
� Miniature footprint help in dense circuit configuration
� Rated at 10 Amps

(2
.3
±0
.2
) .137
(3.50±.05)
.068 (1.75±0.1)
.023 (0.6) Max.
.117 (3.0) Max.
.157
(4.0±0.1)
Note: Exclusively for reflow soldering
Specifications
Part Number Temperature Capacitance Capacitance Current Rated Rating Temperature
Characteristics Tolerance Rating Rating Range
MSM4T470M10 T 47pF -55/+125˚C
MSM4R151M10 R 150pF +50/-20% 10A 50VDC -55/+125˚C
MSM4R271M10 R 270pF -55/+125˚C
MSM4V102M10 V 1000pF -25/+85˚C
Insertion Loss
MSM 4 T 470M 10 T
Style
MSM

402Z
103Z**
PSM Ordering Information
Example: PSM4-402Z-20T0
PSM 4 - 402Z - 20 T 0
Style
PSM (Power)
CapacitanceCircuit
Configuration
1 - Pi
4 - Feed-through
Current
Rating
10 - 10 Amps
(Pi)
20 - 20 Amps
(Feed-through)
* Other capacitance values
available as special order.
** Available in Feed-through circuit only.
Packaging
T - Tape and reel
packaging
B - Bulk packaging
Value*
68 pF
100 pF
130 pF
470 pF
820 pF
1000 pF
1500 pF
2500 pF
4000 pF
.01 µF
Tolerance
±20%
±20%
+100/-0%
+100/-0%
±20%
±20%
±20%
+100/-0%
+80/20%
+80/-20%
Tape and Reel
0 - 500 pieces
2 - 2,000 pieces
Note: Tape and reel
packaging -
500 pieces (7")
and 2,000
pieces (13")
� Also available through API’s
authorized distributors.
PSM Recommended Board Pattern
SM15
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SM16
          Model                Rated Voltage        Rated Current      Insulation Resistance       Operating Temp.
      MSP-007-050
50VDC                       10A                             500  MΩ
                      -30°C ~ +105°C
    MSP-010-050                                                                                                                           -55°C ~ +125°C
90
80
70
60
50
0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)